
Albertus Magnus (4-6 (1-6 GNAC) -vs- Emmanuel (7-4 (6-1 GNAC)
3/31/2026 at Boston, Mass. (Clemente Field)

 
 

 
 
Albertus Magnus Goals: Julianna Montano (1) 
Assists: Sage Sonsini (1) 
 
Emmanuel Goals: Delaney Johnston (3); Hannah Hoenshell (2); Madeline Wright (2); Rylie Hogan (2); Ella Stein (1); Ella Marschitz (1);
Emilia Ferraro (1); Anna Nichols (1); Abigail Graham (1); Avery Robillard (1); Mary Thibault (1); Lily Killeen (1); Sadie Sevigny (1) 
Assists: Madeline Wright (3); Ella Stein (1); Tori Flaherty (1); Delaney Johnston (1); Avery Robillard (1); Lily Killeen (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Clemente Field
Penalties: Moira O'Brien 1st/08:21; Alexys Signor 2nd/07:00; Julianna Montano 2nd/03:53
Officials: Ruth DeBesse; Catrina Longo; David Pelletier; David Rixham

Date: 3/31/2026
Attendance: 55

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 1 1
Emmanuel 9 3 1 5 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Albertus Magnus 0 0 1 2 3
Emmanuel 12 5 3 6 26

Shots On Goal
Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 1 1
Emmanuel 11 5 3 5 24

Saves
Albertus Magnus 2 2 2 0 6
Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 0

Turnovers
Albertus Magnus 3 8 6 6 23
Emmanuel 0 5 5 4 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Albertus Magnus 1-2 2-6 2-4 1-3 6-15
Emmanuel 2-2 3-3 2-3 2-2 9-10

Ground Balls
Albertus Magnus 1 2 3 3 9
Emmanuel 5 7 5 2 19

Draw Controls
Albertus Magnus 2 2 1 4 9
Emmanuel 8 1 1 2 12

Free-Position Shots
Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 0 0
Emmanuel 3 0 0 1 4

Fouls
Albertus Magnus 0 0 0 0 0
Emmanuel 0 0 0 0 0



Albertus Magnus 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Briony Retasket 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0
7 Sage Sonsini 0 1 1 0 1 3 4 3 0

GK 8 Victoria McDermott 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
9 Alexys Signor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tiffanie Ly 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0
14 Aubrie Adair 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Jamily Carter 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 0
19 Moira O'Brien 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jennae Williams 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Julianna Montano 1 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 0
25 Rosie Rivera 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Delaney Schlechtweg 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
2 Amanda Borges 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
5 Alex Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 2 3 9 23 8 9 0-0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Victoria McDermott 60:00 18 6 L



Emmanuel 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Hannah Hoenshell 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1-1 0
6 Tori Flaherty 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0
7 Delaney Johnston 3 1 4 3 1 0 0 1 0
9 Anna Nichols 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madeline Wright 2 3 5 4 0 0 0 5 0
17 Avery Robillard 1 1 2 2 4 1 2 3 0
18 Reese Pavao 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Alexandra Gencarelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rylie Hogan 2 0 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
24 Halle Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GK 26 Keira Walsh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Maddie McCulloch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ella Stein 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 0
3 Riley Coyne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ella Marschitz 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-1 0
8 Emilia Ferraro 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0
10 Maddie Noonan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Amelia Cole 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
14 Katie Colaci 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
15 Kaitlin Wojcik 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
16 Abigail Graham 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mary Thibault 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
23 Lily Killeen 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1-1 0
27 Savannah Duquette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sadie Sevigny 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0-1 0

Totals 18 8 26 26 19 14 11 12 2-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Keira Walsh 30:00 0 0 W
27 Savannah Duquette 30:00 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ALBERTUS EMM-W
1st 14:35 Madeline Wright Delaney Johnston 0 1
1st 13:53 Anna Nichols Madeline Wright 0 2
1st 13:04 Hannah Hoenshell Unassisted 0 3
1st 12:11 Rylie Hogan Unassisted 0 4
1st 10:43 Delaney Johnston Unassisted 0 5
1st 09:32 Madeline Wright Unassisted 0 6
1st 06:51 Delaney Johnston Tori Flaherty 0 7
1st 05:48 Emilia Ferraro Unassisted 0 8
1st 00:49 Lily Killeen Unassisted 0 9
2nd 12:51 Ella Marschitz Avery Robillard 0 10
2nd 03:53 Avery Robillard (UP) Madeline Wright 0 11
2nd 01:21 Ella Stein Unassisted 0 12
3rd 01:44 Delaney Johnston Madeline Wright 0 13
4th 13:59 Mary Thibault Unassisted 0 14
4th 11:59 Rylie Hogan Unassisted 0 15
4th 07:46 Julianna Montano Sage Sonsini 1 15
4th 06:25 Abigail Graham Ella Stein 1 16
4th 03:34 Hannah Hoenshell Unassisted 1 17
4th 00:54 Sadie Sevigny Lily Killeen 1 18

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:21 ALBERTUS Moira O'Brien GREEN CARD
2nd 07:00 ALBERTUS Alexys Signor GREEN CARD
2nd 03:53 ALBERTUS Julianna Montano YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ALBERTUS Victoria McDermott at goalie for ALBERTUS.
15:00 EMM-W Keira Walsh at goalie for EMM-W.
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Madeline Wright.
14:35 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Madeline Wright (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Delaney Johnston.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 1
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
14:08 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
13:53 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Anna Nichols, Assist by Madeline Wright.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 2
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Madeline Wright.
13:04 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Hannah Hoenshell (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 3
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Delaney Johnston.
12:11 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Rylie Hogan.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 4
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
11:07 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Madeline Wright, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
11:02 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
10:57 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Avery Robillard, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
10:43 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Delaney Johnston.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 5
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Madeline Wright.
09:32 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Madeline Wright.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 6
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Moira O'Brien.
08:32 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
-- ALBERTUS Green card on ALBERTUS Moira O'Brien.
06:51 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Delaney Johnston, Assist by Tori Flaherty.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 7
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Mary Thibault.
05:48 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 8
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano.
05:37 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter (caused by Lily Killeen).
05:25 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Kaitlin Wojcik.
05:11 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Ella Stein.
03:54 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Sadie Sevigny HIT POST {free position shot}.
03:41 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
03:13 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Briony Retasket.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Delaney Schlechtweg.
02:20 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Keira Walsh.
02:16 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
00:49 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Lily Killeen (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 9
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 EMM-W Savannah Duquette at goalie for EMM-W.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Ella Marschitz.
14:30 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly (caused by Katie Colaci).
14:06 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Katie Colaci.
14:03 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
12:51 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Ella Marschitz, Assist by Avery Robillard.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 10



-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Madeline Wright.
11:58 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Riley Coyne.
11:11 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter (caused by Sadie Sevigny).
09:51 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Rylie Hogan, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
09:44 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano (caused by Avery Robillard).
09:10 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Tori Flaherty.
08:22 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter.
08:16 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Rylie Hogan.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Tori Flaherty (caused by Briony Retasket).
-- ALBERTUS Green card on ALBERTUS Alexys Signor.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Jennae Williams.
06:37 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Kaitlin Wojcik.
06:21 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Rylie Hogan, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
06:15 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Jennae Williams.
06:12 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly (caused by Avery Robillard).
06:01 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Avery Robillard.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Tori Flaherty.
05:07 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Victoria McDermott.
05:00 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Victoria McDermott.
04:52 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Sadie Sevigny.
-- ALBERTUS Yellow card on ALBERTUS Julianna Montano.
03:53 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Avery Robillard (MAN-UP), Assist by Madeline Wright.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 11
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly (caused by Amelia Cole).
02:59 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Amelia Cole.
02:53 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
01:21 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Ella Stein.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 12
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 EMM-W Keira Walsh at goalie for EMM-W.
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
14:36 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Mary Thibault.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro (caused by Briony Retasket).
13:11 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Briony Retasket.
13:07 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
12:20 ALBERTUS Shot by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly HIGH.
12:12 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W failed.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Kaitlin Wojcik (caused by Amanda Borges).
11:55 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Amanda Borges.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Delaney Schlechtweg (caused by Amelia Cole).
10:29 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Katie Colaci.
10:23 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Ella Marschitz (caused by Sage Sonsini).
09:56 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter.
09:52 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS.
08:21 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
07:11 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
07:05 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Briony Retasket.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Avery Robillard (caused by Sage Sonsini).



05:13 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Delaney Johnston.
05:09 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
05:00 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro (caused by Sage Sonsini).
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano (caused by Hannah Hoenshell).
03:31 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Madeline Wright, SAVE Victoria McDermott.
03:17 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Emilia Ferraro.
01:44 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Delaney Johnston, Assist by Madeline Wright.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 13
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Madeline Wright.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 EMM-W Savannah Duquette at goalie for EMM-W.
14:16 EMM-W Shot by EMM-W Ella Marschitz WIDE {free position shot}.
13:59 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Mary Thibault.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 14
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Briony Retasket.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Amanda Borges (caused by Maddie Noonan).
12:19 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
11:59 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Rylie Hogan.

Albertus Magnus 0, Emmanuel 15
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Jamily Carter.
10:47 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Rylie Hogan.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Tori Flaherty.
09:28 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano (caused by Tori Flaherty).
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Sadie Sevigny (caused by Sage Sonsini).
09:07 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
09:02 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS good.
08:06 ALBERTUS Shot by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano WIDE.
07:46 ALBERTUS GOAL by ALBERTUS Julianna Montano, Assist by Sage Sonsini.

Albertus Magnus 1, Emmanuel 15
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Ella Stein.
06:25 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Abigail Graham, Assist by Ella Stein.

Albertus Magnus 1, Emmanuel 16
-- EMM-W Draw control by EMM-W Ella Stein.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Ella Stein.
04:14 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Victoria McDermott.
04:10 ALBERTUS Clear attempt by ALBERTUS failed.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Briony Retasket.
03:34 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Hannah Hoenshell.

Albertus Magnus 1, Emmanuel 17
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Sage Sonsini.
-- EMM-W Turnover by EMM-W Kaitlin Wojcik (caused by Tiffanie Ly).
02:25 ALBERTUS Ground ball pickup by ALBERTUS Delaney Schlechtweg.
-- ALBERTUS Turnover by ALBERTUS Delaney Schlechtweg (caused by Amelia Cole).
01:35 EMM-W Ground ball pickup by EMM-W Kaitlin Wojcik.
01:30 EMM-W Clear attempt by EMM-W good.
00:54 EMM-W GOAL by EMM-W Sadie Sevigny, Assist by Lily Killeen.

Albertus Magnus 1, Emmanuel 18
-- ALBERTUS Draw control by ALBERTUS Tiffanie Ly.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


